
College Department On-Campus Off-Campus Total

College of Arts & LeƩers Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

English

Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures

History

JusƟce Studies

Philosophy & Religion

PoliƟcal Science

School of CommunicaƟon Studies

School of Media Arts & Design

School of WriƟng, Rhetoric & Technical CommunicaƟon

Sociology & Anthropology

Total

College of Business College of Business-BBA Core

Computer Info. Sys. & Business AnalyƟcs

Economics

Finance & Business Law

General EducaƟon - Business

Management

MarkeƟng

School of AccounƟng

School of Hospitality, Sport & RecreaƟon Mgt.

School of Strategic Leadership Studies

Total

College of EducaƟon Early Elementary & Reading EducaƟon

EducaƟonal FoundaƟons & ExcepƟonaliƟes

Learning Technology & Leadership EducaƟon
Literacy EducaƟon

84,210

10,122

6,445

4,828

13,206

9,952

9,297

2,986

10,427

8,656

8,141

150

68,921

8,895

4,692

3,741

10,742

6,965

8,442

1,625

9,010

7,706

7,103

15,289

1,227

1,753

1,087

2,464

2,987

855

1,361

1,417

950

1,038

150

47,388

114

6,666

2,170

2,711

3,298

2,010

2,737

7,561

3,706

16,415

31,857

5,700

1,278

1,524

2,064

975

1,290

4,929

3,261

10,836

15,531

114

966

892

1,187

1,234

1,035

1,447

2,632

445

5,579

13,938

1,467

1,101

1,048

2,640

3,744

3,938

8,332

391

775

2,110

3,003

2,053

5,606

1,467

710

273

530

741

1,885
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TABLE 2-10
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Source:  JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

DefiniƟons:
On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.
Off-campus - Courses taught in locaƟons other than JMU's main campus.  These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.
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College Department On-Campus Off-Campus Total
College of EducaƟon

Learning Technology & Leadership EducaƟon
Literacy EducaƟon

Middle, Secondary and MathemaƟcs EducaƟon

Military Science

Total

College of Health & Behavioral Studies CommunicaƟon Sciences & Disorders

Health Professions

Health Sciences

InsƟtute for InnovaƟon in Health & Human Service

Kinesiology

Nursing

Psychology

Psychology, Graduate

Social Work

Total

College of Integrated Science & Engineering Computer Science

Engineering

Integrated Science & Technology

Total

College of Science & MathemaƟcs Biology

Chemistry & Biochemistry

Geology & Environmental Science

MathemaƟcs & StaƟsƟcs

Physics & Astronomy

Total

College of Visual & Performing Arts School of Art, Design & Art History

School of Music
School of Theatre & Dance

13,938

1,467

1,101

1,048

2,640

3,744

3,938

8,332

391

775

2,110

3,003

2,053

5,606

1,467

710

273

530

741

1,885

55,797

2,004

1,597

14,593

8,758

6,181

134

14,601

4,733

3,196

34,687

610

861

10,317

4,833

1,024

134

13,662

1,451

1,795

21,110

1,394

736

4,276

3,925

5,157

939

3,282

1,401

20,640

14,390

2,216

4,034

11,808

8,320

528

2,960

8,832

6,070

1,688

1,074

47,248

3,859

18,259

3,975

7,691

13,464

26,685

1,184

9,299

3,223

4,344

8,635

20,563

2,675

8,960

752

3,347

4,829

22,717

3,567

10,823

8,327

14,387

1,944

8,010

4,433

8,330

1,623

2,813

3,894
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DefiniƟons:
On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.
Off-campus - Courses taught in locaƟons other than JMU's main campus.  These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.
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College Department On-Campus Off-Campus Total
College of Visual & Performing Arts

School of Music
School of Theatre & Dance

Total

Outreach & Engagement Adult Degree Program

Outreach & Engagement

Total

Other Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

Total

Null Null

Total

University Programs Honors

Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies

University Studies

Total

Grand Total

22,717

3,567

14,387

1,944

8,330

1,623

315

69

246

315

69

246

942

942

911

911

31

31

2,747

2,747

1,664

1,664

1,083

1,083

6,840

5,123

494

1,223

4,206

3,132

387

687

2,634

1,991

107

536

302,782203,77399,009
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DefiniƟons:
On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.
Off-campus - Courses taught in locaƟons other than JMU's main campus.  These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.
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