James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-10
Credit Hour Production: On & Off Campus by College and Department Fall 2020

College	Department	On-Campus Control of the Control of	Off-Campus	Total
College of Arts & Letters	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement	150		150
	English	1,038	7,103	8,141
	Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures	950	7,706	8,656
	History	1,417	9,010	10,427
	Justice Studies	1,361	1,625	2,986
	Philosophy & Religion	855	8,442	9,297
	Political Science	2,987	6,965	9,952
	School of Communication Studies	2,464	10,742	13,206
	School of Media Arts & Design	1,087	3,741	4,828
	School of Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication	1,753	4,692	6,445
	Sociology & Anthropology	1,227	8,895	10,122
	Total	15,289	68,921	84,210
College of Business	College of Business-BBA Core	5,579	10,836	16,415
	Computer Info. Sys. & Business Analytics	445	3,261	3,706
	Economics	2,632	4,929	7,561
	Finance & Business Law	1,447	1,290	2,737
	General Education - Business	1,035	975	2,010
	Management	1,234	2,064	3,298
	Marketing	1,187	1,524	2,711
	School of Accounting	892	1,278	2,170
	School of Hospitality, Sport & Recreation Mgt.	966	5,700	6,666
	School of Strategic Leadership Studies	114		114
	Total	15,531	31,857	47,388
College of Education	Early Elementary & Reading Education	1,885	2,053	3,938
	Educational Foundations & Exceptionalities	741	3,003	3,744
	Learning Technology & Leadership Education	530	2,110	2,640

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Definitions:

On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Off-campus - Courses taught in locations other than JMU's main campus. These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-10
Credit Hour Production: On & Off Campus by College and Department Fall 2020

College	Department	On-Campus	Off-Campus	Total
College of Education	Literacy Education	273	775	1,048
	Middle, Secondary and Mathematics Education	710	391	1,101
	Military Science	1,467		1,467
	Total	5,606	8,332	13,938
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Communication Sciences & Disorders	1,401	1,795	3,196
	Health Professions	3,282	1,451	4,733
	Health Sciences	939	13,662	14,601
	Institute for Innovation in Health & Human Service		134	134
	Kinesiology	5,157	1,024	6,181
	Nursing	3,925	4,833	8,758
	Psychology	4,276	10,317	14,593
	Psychology, Graduate	736	861	1,597
	Social Work	1,394	610	2,004
	Total	21,110	34,687	55,797
College of Integrated Science & Engineering	Computer Science	1,074	2,960	4,034
	Engineering	1,688	528	2,216
	Integrated Science & Technology	6,070	8,320	14,390
	Total	8,832	11,808	20,640
College of Science & Mathematics	Biology	4,829	8,635	13,464
	Chemistry & Biochemistry	3,347	4,344	7,691
	Geology & Environmental Science	752	3,223	3,975
	Mathematics & Statistics	8,960	9,299	18,259
	Physics & Astronomy	2,675	1,184	3,859
	Total	20,563	26,685	47,248
College of Visual & Performing Arts	School of Art, Design & Art History	3,894	4,433	8,327
	School of Music	2,813	8,010	10,823

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Definitions:

On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Off-campus - Courses taught in locations other than JMU's main campus. These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-10
Credit Hour Production: On & Off Campus by College and Department Fall 2020

College	Department	On-Campus	Off-Campus	Total
College of Visual & Performing Arts	School of Theatre & Dance	1,623	1,944	3,567
	Total	8,330	14,387	22,717
Outreach & Engagement	Adult Degree Program		246	246
	Outreach & Engagement		69	69
	Total		315	315
Other	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement	31	911	942
	Total	31	911	942
Null	Null	1,083	1,664	2,747
	Total	1,083	1,664	2,747
University Programs	Honors	536	687	1,223
	Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies	107	387	494
	University Studies	1,991	3,132	5,123
	Total	2,634	4,206	6,840
Grand Total		99,009	203,773	302,782

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Definitions:

On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Off-campus - Courses taught in locations other than JMU's main campus. These may include online/distance learning and studies abroad.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846